

Proclamation

- Whereas, the Sandy Area Chamber of Commerce has served to support businesses in our community for over seven decades; and
- *Whereas*, the Sandy Area Chamber of Commerce enhances the quality of life in our city by fostering and strengthening relationships between local businesses; and
- *Whereas*, the stated purpose of the Sandy Area Chamber of Commerce is to advocate for a healthy, responsible, and diverse business environment and provide the resources, tools, and connections that help businesses succeed; and
- *Whereas*, the Sandy Area Chamber of Commerce provides a variety of networking and learning opportunities, as well as resources for business, career education, marketing assistance, and support for area tourism; and

Whereas, 2024 marks the 75th anniversary of the Sandy Area Chamber of Commerce.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Stan Pulliam, Mayor of the City of Sandy, do hereby proclaim as follows:

That the City of Sandy publicly expresses its gratitude and appreciation of the Sandy Area Chamber of Commerce for providing 75 years of dedicated service to the Sandy community.

Dated this third day of September, 2024 Mayor: